

Keith Kelly Award for Cultural Leadership

Nomination Form 2005

The Canadian Conference of the Arts presents the *Keith Kelly Award* for *Cultural Leadership* to a Canadian who has made a significant contribution to the arts through advocacy work or by playing a leading role in the development of public policy. The contribution recognized by the Award may range from local to international in scope.

Keith Kelly was the first recipient of the Award which was established as a lasting tribute to the spirited advocacy and dedicated leadership he exhibited during his tenure as National Director of the Canadian Conference of the Arts, 1989-98. The annual Award honours Canadians whose work on behalf of the arts reflects these leadership qualities.

The Awards Committee selects recipients from nominations submitted each year by the members of the CCA. Nominations must be received by the CCA **no later than April 30, 2005**. The Awards Ceremony will take place in November in conjunction with the CCA's 2005 National Policy Conference.



The Keith Kelly Award is a bronz e medal designed by Ottawa sculptor and medallic artist Susan Taylor.

Along with this form, please submit a letter of presentation, a *résumé* or biography and two letters of recommendation. Please return the nominations to Julie Cayouette, Canadian Conference of the Arts, 804 – 130 Albert Street, Ottawa ON K1P 5G4. Tel: (613) 238-3561 ext. 20, Fax: (613) 238-4849, julie.cayouette@ccarts.ca

Name of Nominee:	
Title/Organization:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
Nominated by:	
Title/Organization:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	
Signature:	

General rules

- The nominees must be available to attend the awards ceremony.
- Public servants in the municipal, provincial and federal level are not eligible until two years after leaving their post.
- CCA staff, board members and contractors are not eligible until two years after leaving the CCA.
- Eligible nominations will be put forward to the committee for the three subsequent years.